
 

SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP 
 

 
Parks & Community Services Department - Lead Department 
 
Jon Wilson – Chair (w) (425) 452-4278 
(email) jswilson@bellevuewa.gov (fax) (425) 452-7221 
 
Andy Heider 
(email) aheider@bellevuewa.gov (w) (425) 452-2933 
 (fax) (425) 452-6047 
Fire Department  
Dean Harm, Fire Prevention Officer (w) (425) 452-7923 
(email) dharm@bellevuewa.gov  
Derek Landis, Fire Prevention Officer (w) (425) 452-4112 
(email) dlandis@bellevuewa.gov   
 
Police Department  
Sgt. Michael Shovlin (w) (425) 452-4210 
(email) mshovlin@bellevuewa.gov 
 
Transportation Department  
Mazen Wallaia (w) (425) 452-6988 
(email) mwallaia@bellevuewa.gov   
 
Development Services  
Reilly Pittman (w) (425) 452-4350 
(email) rpittman@bellevuewa.gov    
 
METRO Transit  
Glenn Bartolome (w) (206) 477-5781 
(email) glenn.bartolome@kingcounty.gov (fax) (206) 684-1860 
 
Community Representative East Bellevue 
Neal Christiansen (w) (425) 703-7504 
(email) nealch@microsoft.com (fax) (425) 936-7329 
 
Community Representative – Downtown (w) (425) 503-4627 
Joann DeYoung 
(email) joann1109@outlook.com 
 
Community Representative – South Bellevue 
Jeanne Grote 
(email) jlgrote3@comcast.net (h) (425) 747-7865 
 
Business Representative – Downtown 
Mike Ogliore (w) (425) 453-1223 
(email) mike@bellevuedowntown.org  
 
Business Representative – West Bellevue (w) (425) 450-3771  
(Ms.) Chris Dunham  
(email) cdunham@visitbellevuewashington.com 
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SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP 
 

 
 
Business Representative – East Bellevue 
(Ms.) Roz Liming (w) (858) 255-4937 
(email) rliming@roireit.net 
 
Special Event Promoter, Position 1 (w) (425) 519-0742 
Meredith Langridge (fax) (425) 637-1799 
(email) meredithl@bellevuearts.org  
 
 
Staff Support 
Cynthia Van (w) (425) 452-7928 
(email) cvan@bellevuewa.gov (fax) (425) 452-7221 
 
Bellevue College 
My Tran 
(email) m.tran@bellevuecollege.edu 
 
 
POSITIONS NOT CURRENTLY REPRESENTED 
 
Community Representative - West Bellevue 
  
Business Representative South (South of I-90) 
 
Event Coordinator – Private 
 
 
 
As of 3/8/18 
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